GOVERNOR OF MISSOURI

JEFFERSON CITY
JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON P.O.Box 720
GOVERNOR 65102 (573) 751-3222
June 25, 2009

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Herewith [ return to you Conference Committee Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee
Substitute for House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 11 entitled:

AN ACT

To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, and distributions of the
Department of Social Services and the Office of Administration and the several
divisions and programs thereof to be expended only as provided in Article IV,
Section 28 of the Constitution of Missouri, for the period beginning July 1, 2009
and ending June 30, 2010. '

Section 11.432

Lhereby veto $8,375,209, including $3,000,000 general revenue, for the Care Coordination
Program. This is a pilot project that mirrors an existing pro gram within the department, which is
still being reviewed for its effectiveness. A veto of these additional funds is necessary to ensure
a balanced budget.

Said section is vetoed in its entirety from $3,000,000 to $0 from General Revenue Fund.

From $5,375,209 to $0 from Federal Funds.
From $8,375,209 to $0 in total for the section.

WWW.ZOVCIIOL MOo.goV




Section 11.455

I hereby veto $1,326,075 including $475,000 general revenue to increase dental rates in the
Medicaid program. The appropriation will still include funding for a smaller rate increase.
Given revenue constraints, a veto of these additional funds is necessary to ensure a balanced
budget.

From $4,761,170 to $4,286,170 from General Revenue Fund.
From $10,253,383 to $9,402,308 from Federal Funds.
From $15,934,488 to $14,608,413 in total for the section.

Section 11.475

I'hereby veto $1,846,922 including $637,500 general revenue to increase dental rates in the
Medicaid program. The appropriation will still include funding for a smaller rate increase.
Given revenue constraints, a veto of these additional funds is necessary to ensure a balanced
budget. ‘

From $248,151,985 to $247,514,485 from General Revenue Fund.
From $688,308,950 to $687,099,528 from Federal Funds.
From $1,053,974,722 to $1,052,127,800 in total for the section.

Section 11.490

I hereby veto $200,000 Federal Budget Stabilization Fund for the telemonitoring program. This
is not an essential service and a veto of these additional funds is necessary to ensure a balanced
budget.

From $200,000 to $0 from Federal Budget Stabilization Fund.
From $788,442,253 to $788,242,253 in total for the section.

Section 11.520

I hereby veto $279,174 including $100,000 general revenue to increase dental rates in the
Medicaid program. The appropriation will still include funding for a smaller rate increase.
Given revenue constraints, a veto of these additional funds is necessary to ensure a balanced
budget.

From $30,895,887 to $30,795,887 from General Revenue Fund.
From $143,144,832 to $142,965,658 from Federal Funds.
From $191,128,792 to $190,849.618 in total for the section.

Section 11.560
[ hereby veto $37,500 general revenue, to increase dental rates in the Medicaid program. The
appropriation will still include funding for a smaller rate increase. Given revenue constraints, a

veto of these additional funds is necessary to ensure a balanced budget.

From $29,421,161 to $29,383,661 from General Revenue Fund.
From $31,234,926 to $31,197.,426 in total for the section.




On June 25, 2009 I approved said Conference Committee Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee
Substitute for House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 11 except for those items
specifically vetoed and not approved.

Governor




